Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

and high reliability.
May 2005
Ordering Information
MT9160BE 24 Pin PDIP Tubes
MT9160BS 20 Pin SOIC Tubes
MT9160BN 20 Pin SSOP Tubes
MT9160BSR 20 Pin SOIC Tape & Reel
MT9160BN1 20 Pin SSOP* Tubes
MT9160BSR1 20 Pin SOIC* Tape & Reel
MT9160BS1 20 Pin SOIC* Tubes
*Pb Free Matte Tin
-40°C to +85°C
MT9160B/61B
 5 Volt Multi-Featured Codec (MFC)
Data Sheet
Figure 1 - Functional Block Diagram
M -
M +
HSPKR +
HSPKR -
FILTER/CODEC GAIN
ENCODER
DECODER
7dB
-7dB
Transducer
Interface
Flexible
Digital
Interface
Timing
ST-BUS
C & D
Channels
Serial Microport A/µ/IRQ
VSSD
VDD
VSSA
VBias
VRef
Din
Dout
STB/F0i
CLOCKin
PWRST IC CS DATA1 DATA2 SCLK
STBd/FOod
(MT9161B only)
MT9160B/61B Data Sheet
2
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Figure 2 - Pin Connections
Pin Description